ABIE

Carroll Krivanek
Pennis Polacek
Den Prochaska
David Polacek

LaVerne Krivanek

BELLWOOD
Scott Romshek
Mel Bomar
Elaine Kyander
Joyce Ann Napier
Lawrence Bazer

BRAINARD
David Haviovic
Elzine Fortik

Kevin Behne
Scott Foral
Ernest Kabourek

BRUNO
Frank Sabata

Dave Hanis
Patrick Fuller
Kevin Heise
Melinda Heise

DWIGHT
Jack Reum

David Collister
Shery! Simanek
Dean Hottovy

Richard Vanderslice

VILLAGE BOARD MEMBERS

318 Maple St. Abie (720-5416)
201 Hwy Rd. Abie (367-8087)
202 Oak St. Abie

207 Ash 5t., Abie (367-2948)
PO Box 335

209 Ash St, Abie (367-2932)
PO Box 175

503 Park St, Beliwood

516 Derby St. PO Box 2, Bellwood
416 Church St PO Box 132 Bellwood
905 Montgemery St. Bellwood

718 Church St PO Box 142 Bellwood

212 N Madison, Brainard

543-2413
543-2281
543-2271
543-2363

543-2369

367-8520
538-4655
538-4165
270-9235
367-2813

287-9877

403 S. Cleveland St. Brainard(367-9672) 545-2871

PO Box 127

120 E Cecilia St. Brainard (367-7643)
723 Cottonwood Dr. Brainard

303 S Madison Brainard

203 Pine St. Bruno {543-2132)
3740 V Rd. Bruno - Maliing Address

102 Elm St. Bruno (367-2614)
207 Eim St. Bruno

306 Ash St. Brunc (540-5073)
306 Ash St. Bruno (613-3463)

PO Box 61

364 West Maple St. Dwight
PO Box 168

105 S 2™ St. Dwight
252 N 3™ St. Dwight
236 W Pine St. Dwight
284 W Mapie St. PO Box 33 Dwight

(643-1718)

545-2302
545-2315
545-3801

543-2455
543-2305
543-2228

543-2153
543-2153

851-0416

566-2111
566-2013

2018
2020
2018
2020

2020

2026
2020
2018
2018
2018

2020
2020

2018
2018
2018

2020

2018
2020
2018
2018

2020

2018
2018
2018
2020




GARRISON

Marc D. Hiavac
Marianne Ziethen
Linda M. Rohinson
James L. Daro
Elizabeth Schmidt

LINWOOD

Debra Sheppard

Holly Tichota

Robert Hermsen

. Loretta (Suzie) Matchett
Michael D Croghan

OCTAVIA
Jeannette Zegers
Jason Hodyc
LaVern Beringer
Richard Kopecky
Eileen Kopecky

RISING CITY
Randy Wingard
Richard Amsler
Heath Vrbka
Corey Roberts
Shane Hinkle

SURPRISE
Susan Doehling
Donnie Steager
Rozanne Primus
Maria Figgins
Donald Primus

ULYSSES

Don Hayek

Mark Kinnett

willlam Dale

Chandos “Burt” Edwards
Delores G. Kassik

360 Lowell Ave. Garrison

105 Hoimes St. Garrison

1171 30th Rd. David City (367-7717)
225 Longfellows Ave. Garrison

1181 30 Rd. David City

357 Elm St., Linwood
221 Pine St. Linwood
436 Beech St. Linwood
486 4™ St. Linwood
119 Maple St Linwood

323 Fremont St. Octavia (917-3519)
324 Q Rd QOctavia

437 Dix St. Octavia

437 Sherman St. Octavia (367-8466)
437 Sherman St. Octavia

555 Washington St. Rising City(430-3975)542-2509

250 E Maple St PO Box 212 Rising City

367-38883
367-4612
367-4863
367-4615

615-2235
27(0-9288
419-8779

910-5784

539-2665
954-0705
539-2595
538-2315
539-2315

276-7824

175 Hamilton St. Rising City (641-5404) 542-2468
325 W Walnut St. Rising City (910-3095) 542-2454
505 Hamilton St., Rising City (366-1102) 542-2329

580 Summit St. Surprise
680 Merrili St. Surprise
475 Miller St. Surprise
480 Main St. Surprise
475 Miller St. Surprise

655 B St, PO Box 104, Ulysses

616 A St, PO Box 275, Ulysses(549-2110)641-6997

450 F St. PO Box 72, Ulysses
325 N 4% St. PO Box 214, Ulysses
625 C St., Ulysses {641-0656)

526-23%91

526-2251

526-2338

526-2251

641-8957

548-2005
549-2184
549-2294

2018
2018
2020
2020
2018

2020
2020
2018
2018
2018

2020
2018
2018
2018
2020

2020
2018
2018
2018
2020

2020
2G20
20290
2018
2018

2020
2020
2018
2018
2020




